
 
         11th February 2016 
Dear Parents 
 
Just some items for your information.   
 
Half term is Friday 12th February to Sunday 21st February (No school tomorrow) 
 
Family Lunches – We are starting to hold family lunches again starting with Reception Class.  Letters 
will be sent to each year group inviting parents to join us for lunch closer to the date.  Please note 
due to limited space we can only have one family member to join us. 
Dates are: 
Reception – Thursday 10th March 
Year 1 – Thursday 17th March 
Year 2 – Thursday 21st April 
Year 3 – 28th April 
Year 4 – 5th May. 
 
Parents into School – Timetables will be put up on Monday 22nd February for parents to sign up to a 
time slot if they are able to help in school week beginning Monday 7th March. 
 
World Book Day – Thursday 3rd March.  This is the Day when children receive a £1 book token that 
may be used to exchange for one of the special World Book Day books or to be put towards the cost 
of another book.  Anna Kershaw will be kindly bringing books along from Forum Books Kids and 
during the course of the afternoon the children may be able to obtain one of the £1 
books.  However, if children wish to use the token and put it towards a different book, Anna will 
have a selection of books available set up in the entrance – parents will need to accompany their 
child.  (Please do not send in extra money with children)   
 
Friday 18th March – Sports Relief Day.  School Council will be letting you know what we are up to. 
 
Wednesday 23rd March – Easter Service 2.30 pm  date not on original calendar) 
 
Please remember our website has as much up to date information on it as we can manage including 
such items as all curriculum information, current menus, responses to the parental questionnaires, 
term dates and copies of letters sent out to you all.   Please use our website.   
 
Yours sincerely 
Jen Stephenson 
Headteacher 
 
 


